

Finances

Mid-Atlantic Christian University strives to provide an affordable Christian education to those seeking to serve the Lord. Thanks to the generous gifts of individuals and churches, the university is able to minimize the student's out-of-pocket costs for tuition.

Tuition and Fees 2019-20

The University's Board of Trustees reserves the right to change the Schedule of Fees and other charges at any time

Tuition

School of Professional Studies

On-Campus/Online Tuition Fee, per hour	425.00
Audit Fee, per hour	50.00

School of Undergraduate Studies

On-Campus/Online Tuition Fee, per hour	465.00
Audit Fee, per hour	50.00

Professional Christian Ministries Certificate

.....	2,000.00
-------	----------

Room and Board, per semester^a

	Room	Board	Total
double	2,100.00	16 meal plan 2,200.00	4,300.00
single	2,600.00	16 meal plan 2,200.00	4,800.00

Enrollment Fees, per semester^b

8 or more credit hours.....	465.00
1-7 credit hours, per hour.....	55.00
Dual-enrolled students.....	465.00

Housing Fee

Housing Fee	100.00
-------------------	--------

New Student Fees

Application (<i>credit students only</i>)	30.00
Orientation Charge (<i>full-time, on-line students exempt</i>)	
Students entering fall semester	175.00
Students entering spring semester.....	50.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Drop/Add Fee (<i>change of schedule – per slip</i>)	20.00
Financial Aid Application Fee	50.00
<i>(Waived for new students and those completing paperwork by deadlines)</i>	
Graduation Fee.....	100.00
Graduation Fee (Certificate only).....	50.00
Late/Deferred Payment.....	35.00
Late Registration Fee (<i>continuing students taking 8+ hours</i>).....	100.00
Meal Plan Waiver.....	100.00
Science Lab Fee.....	35.00
Transcript, request.....	8.00
Same day (rush).....	20.00

Textbooks

Campus Classes (*see note below*)

^aThe room charge covers only the official days the dorms are open. Mid-semester breaks, Thanksgiving, Christmas, and Easter are not "official" days; therefore, any student granted permission to stay in the dorm during these times will be charged a daily rate.

The board charge, 16 meals per week, includes breakfast, lunch, and supper, Monday through Friday, and brunch on Saturday.

Meals are not served on Saturday evening or Sundays, and the cafeteria is closed for vacation periods. Refunds are not made for meals missed. All students living in the dorms are required to pay the board charge.

^bThe enrollment fee covers these services: parking, Sneak Day, Student Center, counseling services, athletic activities, intramural activities, library, and data services

An Example of Charges

(Full-time, School of Undergraduate Studies, Dorm residents)

Pre-enrollment fees for new students:

Application Fee	\$ 30.00
Housing Fee	100.00
Orientation Charge	175.00
	\$ 305.00

	Fall	Year
Enrollment Fee	465.00	930.00
Room & Board (minimum)	4,300.00	8,600.00
Tuition for 16 hours @ \$465.00/hr.	<u>7,440.00</u>	<u>14,880.00</u>
	\$12,205.00	\$24,410.00

Textbooks and Other Costs

Books are available from MACU's on-line bookstore and are not included in the Example of Charges above. The cost of books and supplies varies with the number of hours and particular courses for which a student is registered.

Certain courses require extensive supplemental notes. Charges for supplemental notes will be placed on your student bill and distributed by the professor during the first session of class.

Other expenses will include transportation, entertainment, laundry, clothing, cosmetics, medical and dental expenses, and personal needs.

Payment Options

Every student who completes the enrollment process enters into a contract and is indebted for the total semester costs. No student will be considered registered until a payment option has been selected and the required minimum payment has been made.

The University offers three payment options:

1. Full payment option. Payment for each semester is due in full on registration day of that semester. The University accepts payment by cash, check, and credit card. If the student has pre-registered, payment may be made in advance.

2. Deferred payment option. For students unable to make full payment on registration day, the University offers a Deferred Payment Plan. This payment plan carries a \$35.00 processing fee. The Deferred Payment Plan requires:

1. Signing of a Promissory Note
2. Down payment of 50% of your outstanding balance on registration day. (*Outstanding balance equals total charges less verified grants, loans, church support, and scholarships.*)
3. Payment of remaining balance per the following schedule:

One third in 30 days; One third in 60 days; Balance in 90 days

Students not meeting financial obligations under the above plan will be denied this payment option the following semester.

3. Monthly payment option (through Tuition Management). Tuition Management Systems offers families several Monthly Payment Options to help manage education expenses. The No Interest Monthly Payment Option enables families to spread all or part of annual expenses over 10 equal monthly payments at a cost of \$55.00 annually. There is no interest or other charges. Additionally, low interest unsecured and home equity monthly payment options, federally backed loans and life insurance coverage are available. For information, visit Tuition Management Systems at their web site, www.afford.com, or call 1-800-722-4867. Or, contact the Mid-Atlantic Christian University Financial Aid Office at 1-866-996-MACU.



MID-ATLANTIC
CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Schedule of Tuition and Fees 2019-20

The University Mission

*Mid-Atlantic Christian University is an institution of
Christian higher education whose mission
is to impact the world by transforming ordinary people
into extraordinary Christian leaders.*

715 N. Poindexter St.
Elizabeth City, NC 27909
252.334.2000; 1-866-996-MACU